ATTORNEY DOCKE' Form PTO-1595 102087584 RECORDATION FO	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office RM COVER SHEET
PATENTS         Commissioner of Patents. Please record the attached original doc         1.       Name of conveying party(ies)         Siegfried B. Christensen, IV         Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached?         []       yes       [X]         No       Intervention       Intervention	
<ul> <li>3. Description of the interest conveyed:</li> <li>[X] Assignment, please record and return []</li> <li>[] Security Agreement []</li> <li>[] Other</li> <li>[] Other</li> <li>Execution date of Assignr</li> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). Add</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> </ul>	itional Sheets attached? _ Yes $\underline{X}$ No
PCT/US00/21867 filed 10 August 2000 If this document is being filed together with a r	<ul> <li>1003193</li> <li>hew application, the execution date of the application is been been 2000</li> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved <u>1</u>.</li> <li>7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u></li> <li>8. Please charge this fee to deposit account No. <u>19-2570</u>.</li> <li>The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees under 37 CFR 1.16 or 1.17 which may be required by this paper, or credit any overpayment, our Deposit Account No. 19-2570.</li> </ul>
<ul> <li>9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg copy is a true copy of the original document.</li> <li>James M. Kanagy Name of Person Signing Signature</li> </ul>	<i>uding cover sheet, attached any attached</i> 24 January 2002 Date Date

(

PATENT REEL: 012689 FRAME: 0710 1 Mes

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS I, Siegfried B. CHRISTENSEN, IV of Rivers Edge, 2301 Cherry Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103, a citizen of United States of America; have made an invention entitled:

## "1,4-Subsituted 4,4-Diaryl Cyclohexanes"

for which on	25 September 2000	I
executed an appl	lication for Letters Patent of the United States under 35 U.S.C. §111(a)	), executed an
application for L	etters Patents of the United States under 35 U.S.C. §371, or filed a Pro	ovisional
application under	r 35 U.S.C. §111(b):	

NOW, THEREFORE, in return for valuable consideration paid to me by SmithKline Beecham Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and having its principal place of business at One Franklin Plaza, 200 North 16th Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, I do hereby assign unto the said SmithKline Beecham Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, executed under 35 U.S.C. §111(a), 35 U.S.C. §371, or filed under 35 U.S.C. §111(b) application, and from which priority may be claimed from one or more 35 U.S.C. §111(b) applications, or any division, continuation and continuation-in-part of said application, and all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries to be obtained therefor;

I further assign to the said SmithKline Beecham Corporation the right, optionally in its own name or in the names of its related companies, to apply for, obtain and maintain in all countries foreign to the United States, patent and/or Utility Model applications for said invention, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of any priority rights based on said executed United States application;

And I agree to execute further instruments (including provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue applications or other instruments) proper to effectuate the premises, this agreement to be binding upon my heirs, executors and administrators;

And I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue Letters Patent in accordance herewith.

Signed at King of Prussia, Pennsylvanja September 25 2000 Date: CHRISTENSEN, IV Siegfried Commonwealth of Pennsylvania) ) ss.:

County of Montgomery

Before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Siegfried B. CHRISTENSEN, IV known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged it to be his/her act and deed.

Witness my hand and seal	this <u>25</u>	day of <u>S</u>	eptember (rli	_, 2000 ne (	pan	$\sim$
Γ	NOTAF ARLENE E. CAN Upper Merion Twp My Commission					

**RECORDED: 01/24/2002** 

)